

## Wake County Public Schools 2017-18 After-School Program Fee Schedule

Schools	After School	After School	Pay Period		Yearly
Ends	Starts	Ends	Fee	Registration	Fee
2:15	2:30	6:00	\$197.08	\$15.00	\$1788.75
2:20	2:35	6:00	\$192.13	\$15.00	\$1744.20
2:40	2:55	6:00	\$173.98	\$15.00	\$1580.85
2:50	3:05	6:00	\$165.18	\$15.00	\$1501.65
3:00	3:15	6:00	\$155.83	\$15.00	\$1417.50
3:15	3:30	6:00	\$142.08	\$15.00	\$1295.75
3:35	3:50	6:00	\$123.93	\$15.00	\$1130.40
3:40	3:55	6:00	\$118.98	\$15.00	\$1085.85
<mark>3:45</mark>	<mark>4:00</mark>	<mark>6:00</mark>	<mark>\$114.58</mark>	<mark>\$15.00</mark>	<mark>\$1046.25</mark>
3:50	4:05	6:00	\$110.18	\$15.00	\$1006.65

- The fee is based on an hourly rate of \$2.75 per hour. A minimum of 30 students and sufficient staff memb are needed to operate the program.
- This fee schedule includes all Early Release days.
- Registration fee is \$15.00 per child.
- Return check fee is \$10.00.
- Late check fee is \$10.00
- Late Pick-Up Fee: \$5.00 per 15 minutes after 6:00 p.m., \$10.00 per 15 minutes after 6:30 p.m. Excessive instances of late pick-up may result in termination of program participation by the principal.
- WCPSS will return registration fee if there is insufficient enrollment to operate the program.

(Hourly Fee approved by WCPSS Board of Education 4/2007.)

Si necesita servicios de traducción gratuitos para comprender los procesos escolares, llame al (919) 852-3303	إذا كنت بحاجة إلى خدمات الترجمة المجانية للتعرف على سير العمليات بالمدرسة، اتصل بالرقم	Si vous avez besoin de services de traduction gratuits pour comprendre les procédures scolaires, appelez	यदि आपको विद्यालय की प्रक्रियाओं को समझने के लिए निःशुल्क अनुवाद सेवाएं चाहिए, तो	학교/교육 과정에 관한 무료 번역 서비스가 필요하시면 다음 번호로 연락하여 주십시오	Nếu quý vị cần sự thông dịch miền phí để hiểu phương pháp trường học, xin vui lòng gọi số điện thoại	如果您需要 免费翻译服 务来了解学 校流程,请 致电
()	(919) 852-3303	le (919) 852-3303	(010) 052-7707	(919) 852-3303	(919) 852-3303	(919) 852-3303